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WASRMGTON - DE-EB. i - An independant candidate f o r  Senate seeldng t p  qualify 

pe t i t i on  for a ba l lo t  posit ion i n  a pcneral election i s  sub je t t  t o  the same p r h r y  

period spending limits as  party primary candidates, the Federal Election C d s s i o n  

ruled today. 

In  issuing Advisory Opinion (AO) 153, requested by the Bradlay fo r  Senate Committee 

Gafthersburg, Hd., the C d s s i o n  s t a t ed  tha t  fo r  such a candidate, "A primarY e lec t ion  sha l l  

be darned to  have occurred on the  day prercribad by applicakle S ta t e  law u the l a s t  day to  

qual i fy  for  a posit iun on t he  general  e lec t ion  ballor,  or the due of the h a t  rajm 

party primary election,  rhichever is  later ."  

The Opinion noted t h a t  rurplus funds remaining from a candidate's pe t i t i on  caprpaip ply 

be used fo r  the general e l ec t ion  up t o  the general e lec t ion  spending l imi t .  

In other action today, the Comnission issued the following Advisory Opinions: 

--Contributions from Innwdiate P d l y :  A lparnber of a cradidate 'a  "imwdiata i d l y "  nray 
contribute more t o  tha t  candidate than the $l,d00 per e lec t ion  contribution l imitat ion.  
However, the f d y  member is still l imited t o  $25,000 limit per y4ar f o r  contributions to  
Federal elections. I n  addit ion,  any contribution by a f d y  member must: be counted a s  par t  
of the candidate's "personal o r  family" limft ($25,000 f o r  House candidates, $35,000 fo r  
Senate candidates,, and $50,000 fo r  Presidential  candidates). The Cornmiasion c i t ed  the 
decision of the U.S. Court of Appeals (D.C. Circuit)  in the court  cane challenging the 
campaign finance lam (Buckley v. Valeo) which said tha t  the separate candidate "personal 
o r  family" limit served "to re lax  the $1,000 par candidate contribution lhit 	fo r  a 
candidate and h i s  immediate family". 

Only the individuals spec i f i ca l ly  defined i n  the law a r e  included in the "personal 
o r  family" expenditure l b i t  of the candidate; t h i s  de f in i t i on  includes "the candidate's 
spouse, and any child,  parent, grandparent, brather o r  s i s t e r  of the candidate, and the  spouses 
of such persons". Therefore, the Commission ruled today t h a t  the brother,  s i s t e r  and 
parents of a candidate's wife are  not regarded as "ipnnediate family" f o r  purposes of 
the " i d l y "  limit. 

---Honoraritaoe: (A) A monetary pr ize  given to  a Senator as p a r t  of a '%man Rights" award 
does not cons t i tu te  an honorarium subject  t o  l indta t ion ,  because it is  not given for  "an 
appearance, speech o r  ar t ic le" .  The Commission outlined c r i t e r i a  in such cases: the amard 
m u s t  be given a)  i n  "recognition of rel igious,  chari table,  s c i e n t i f i c ,  a r t i s t i c ,  l i t e r a r y  o r  
c iv i c  achiw~ments"; b) bmed on "an established" se lec t ion  process; c)  with the understanding 
tha t  the award i s  not compensation fo r  a speech, appearance o r  a r t i c l e ;  and d) not i n  l i e u  of 
an honorarium. (A0 485, requested by Sen. Hubert Humphrey (D. mnn) 

f B )  An hnnornrlrrm "eernrd" ?E ?.a?' , bcfr-r -I-* hnnn-04.- 3 *.;f-ttr - - - r r  

?l,uuu per appearance and $15,000 per year went i n to  e f f ec t  but not received u n t i l  1975 would 
not count againrt  the 1975 honorarim IkPits .  (A0 193, requested by Rep. Bells  Abzug 0.m-20) 
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